

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** O2015-6984

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/24/2015 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 10/14/2015

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Crash Champions LLC

Sponsors: Reboyras, Ariel

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2015-6984.pdf

| Date       | Ver. | Action By                                  | Action              | Result |
|------------|------|--|---------------------|--------|
| 10/14/2015 | 1    | City Council                               | Passed              | Pass   |
| 10/7/2015  | 1    | Committee on Transportation and Public Way | Recommended to Pass | Pass   |
| 9/24/2015  | 1    | City Council                               | Referred            |        |

#### **ORDINANCE**

CRASH CHAMPIONS, LLC Acct. No.

393302 -1 Permit No. 1115196

#### Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to CRASH CHAMPIONS, LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use three (3) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 5350-5354 W. Belmont Ave..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along W. Belmont Avenue:

One (1) at nine (9) feet in length, five (5) feet in height and thirteen (13) feet above grade level. One (1) at twenty-four (24) feet in length, six point zero nine (6.09) feet in height and fifteen (15) feet above grade level. One (1) at sixteen (16) feet in length, four (4) feet in height and fifteen (15) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1115196 herein granted the sum of nine hundred (\$900.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement

File #: O2015-6984, Version: 1

costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Ariel Reboyras 30<sup>in</sup> Ward (Page 2 of 4)

image360mokena.com <a href="http://image360mokena.com">http://image360mokena.com</a>

#### t 708 478 5751 f 708 478 5752 - 9981 w 190th st - suite k mokena, il 60448

708 478 5751 f 708 478 5752 - 9981 w 1906
Exisiting Double Sided Cabinet Sign Flourescent Illumination Provide\* Install
<2) 66"H x 108-W x 3/16" White Lexan Facts
3M Premium Opaque and Translucent Vinyl
The dark red crescent shape on the logo will be a digital print Property Location - 5350 W Belmont Ave. Chicago. IL Organization Name Crash Champions Collision Repair Team Height of Structure 60 5"
Length of Structure 108 375"
Depth of Structure 16"
Height Above Grade/Sidewalk 126"
Total Depth over Public Way 120"

All artwork 13 property of Image360 Mokena, (Store 409, Inc) Any unauthorized use will be subject to the law accordingly

- •i have reviewed the layout of all artwork elements (logos fonts etc). copy, spelling and punctuation
- $\bullet\mbox{graphics}$  shown are for approximate color and positioning only
- •if a specific color match is required the appropnate pantone color code must be used
- •changes during production and/or final application may occur

#### date

by signing below, i approve this artwork to be produced and take full responsibility for any errors

approval

WM( AVERY® LTMXXNHW fOJNDAJION

# **|2£J EPSON**

